
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

October 2025

Location Capacity 1-Oct-25 2-Oct-25 3-Oct-25 4-Oct-25 5-Oct-25 6-Oct-25 7-Oct-25 8-Oct-25 9-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 11-Oct-25 12-Oct-25 13-Oct-25 14-Oct-25 15-Oct-25 16-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 18-Oct-25 19-Oct-25 20-Oct-25 21-Oct-25 22-Oct-25
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690 2,511 2,519 2,520 2,519 2,518 2,513 2,508 2,504 2,528 2,529 2,530 2,529 2,525 2,523 2,524 2,528 2,522 2,522 2,521 2,518 2,509 2,509

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928 2,797 2,806 2,774 2,773 2,826 2,824 2,831 2,789 2,855 2,839 2,839 2,839 2,782 2,776 2,849 2,851 2,794 2,792 2,792 2,869 2,876 2,802

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055 981 987 987 986 986 983 979 974 958 956 956 955 955 956 962 963 959 960 960 970 968 967

Youthful Offender Unit 58 54 55 54 54 54 54 54 56 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 56 56 56 56 56 55

Marshall County 925 838 836 834 834 834 834 832 832 831 830 830 830 829 828 828 828 828 828 828 827 832 832

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244 434 434 434 434 434 434 435 434 433 432 432 432 432 432 432 430 431 431 430 431 431 432

CMCF Work Release 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 29 28 28 27 27 27 27 27 27 27
South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882 2,780 2,777 2,824 2,826 2,825 2,821 2,812 2,799 2,796 2,828 2,828 2,828 2,827 2,820 2,812 2,802 2,827 2,826 2,826 2,821 2,816 2,793

Delta CCF 450 423 422 422 422 422 422 421 420 440 439 439 439 439 439 439 439 439 439 439 439 437 434

County Jails 1,940 1,520 1,484 1,412 1,412 1,412 1,449 1,456 1,466 1,442 1,419 1,419 1,419 1,431 1,444 1,435 1,415 1,388 1,388 1,388 1,390 1,400 1,412

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 801 441 451 441 449 447 442 439 436 449 450 450 451 445 442 436 462 462 462 460 450 442 434

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48 18 17 18 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 16 16

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 12 12 13

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 60 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 28 28 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 27 27 27

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 33 37 33 36 36 31 32 31 34 34 34 33 33 33 33 39 38 38 38 34 33 31
Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 33 33 33 33 33 32 32 33 33 33 33 33 33 32 32 33 33 33 33 33 33 32

Pike Satellite Facility 93 83 83 83 83 83 83 81 82 84 84 84 84 82 82 81 85 86 86 86 85 85 80

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 52 59 52 58 58 58 58 57 57 57 57 57 56 56 56 60 60 60 58 59 53 52

Rankin Satellite Facility 199 110 110 110 110 110 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 113 108 107 107 107 107 103 103 103

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4

Flowood TVC 50 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 7 7 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 27 27 27 27 29 29 28 28 28 28 28 28 29 29 29

Wilkinson TVC** 40 28 28 28 28 26 26 25 25 32 32 32 32 31 28 29 38 38 38 38 37 37 37

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591 4,424 4,459 4,329 4,455 4,448 4,439 4,436 4,428 4,438 4,444 4,441 4,440 4,436 4,424 4,424 4,461 4,473 4,470 4,466 4,455 4,446 4,444

Alcorn County 300 288 294 288 294 291 290 290 289 289 289 289 289 288 288 288 294 296 295 294 294 293 291

Bolivar County 294 275 282 275 279 279 278 278 281 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 287 286 286 286 285 283 283

Carroll County**** 300 282 288 282 287 287 285 284 289 290 291 289 289 288 287 287 289 290 290 289 288 287 284

Chickasaw County 300 287 293 287 293 292 292 292 292 297 298 298 298 296 296 292 298 297 297 297 297 297 297

George County 352 350 349 350 350 350 351 349 348 348 351 351 351 351 350 348 351 351 351 350 350 351 351

Holmes County 280 262 261 262 261 261 260 263 262 262 262 262 262 262 261 259 265 264 264 264 264 263 262

Issaquena County 328 307 316 316 316 316 316 315 315 313 312 312 312 311 311 310 310 316 316 315 313 312 309

Jefferson County 280 279 279 279 278 278 278 278 276 280 280 280 280 279 280 280 279 278 278 278 278 277 277
Kemper County 355 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 339 338 338 338 338 338 339 338 338 343 341 341 340 339 342
Leake County 300 297 295 295 295 295 295 294 291 291 289 289 288 288 287 287 287 291 291 291 290 287 292

Marion County 402 396 395 278 397 397 397 397 397 396 396 396 396 396 396 402 402 402 402 402 402 402 402

Stone County 280 278 278 272 277 276 273 275 278 280 279 279 279 279 277 277 276 276 276 276 274 278 278

Washington County*** 240 228 228 228 228 228 227 227 225 225 225 225 225 224 224 227 227 227 227 227 226 225 224

Winston County 280 272 272 288 272 270 269 268 266 264 270 270 270 270 266 267 270 269 269 269 268 267 267

Yazoo County 300 282 288 288 287 287 287 285 280 285 284 283 283 286 282 282 288 287 287 287 286 285 285

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270 2,188 2,186 2,188 2,182 2,183 2,183 2,181 2,179 2,178 2,185 2,185 2,184 2,183 2,192 2,187 2,186 2,182 2,182 2,182 2,181 2,180 2,205

East Mississippi 1,350 1,294 1,292 1,294 1,290 1,291 1,291 1,289 1,286 1,286 1,293 1,293 1,292 1,292 1,301 1,296 1,295 1,293 1,293 1,293 1,292 1,292 1,302

Wilkinson County 920 894 894 894 892 892 892 892 893 892 892 892 892 891 891 891 891 889 889 889 889 888 903

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40 46 47 48 47 47 48 47 46 46 46 46 44 46 45 45 44 44 44 43 44 43 46

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 12 12 12 12 12 12 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 12 12

Delta Rest Ctr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 20 33 34 35 34 34 35 34 34 34 34 34 32 34 34 34 33 33 33 32 33 31 34

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 48 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 25 25 26 24

Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 21 21 22 20

Rankin/Flowood 10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 21,952 19,493 19,519 19,323 19,449 19,492 19,502 19,487 19,419 19,505 19,508 19,506 19,501 19,440 19,430 19,482 19,517 19,458 19,453 19,443 19,503 19,489 19,416

1-Oct-25 2-Oct-25 3-Oct-25 4-Oct-25 5-Oct-25 6-Oct-25 7-Oct-25 8-Oct-25 9-Oct-25 10-Oct-25 11-Oct-25 12-Oct-25 13-Oct-25 14-Oct-25 15-Oct-25 16-Oct-25 17-Oct-25 18-Oct-25 19-Oct-25 20-Oct-25 21-Oct-25 22-Oct-25



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

October 2025

Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244

CMCF Work Release 30
South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882

Delta CCF 450

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 801

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta TVC 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 60

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40
Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 199

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62

Wilkinson TVC** 40

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 300

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280
Kemper County 355
Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County*** 240

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270

East Mississippi 1,350

Wilkinson County 920

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20

Delta Rest Ctr 0

Pascagoula 20

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 48

Madison 0

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 10

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 21,952

23-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 25-Oct-25 26-Oct-25 27-Oct-25 28-Oct-25 29-Oct-25 30-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 Avg Population
2,523 2,520 2,520 2,519 2,520 2,514 2,505 2,512 2,514 2,519

2,806 2,859 2,859 2,860 2,883 2,892 2,886 2,873 2,810 2829

967 967 967 966 961 960 960 967 975 968

56 56 56 56 56 57 57 58 58 55

832 834 834 832 832 830 829 827 827 831

432 432 432 432 432 434 432 433 432 432

27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 28
2,790 2,807 2,809 2,807 2,802 2,800 2,794 2,790 2,808 2810
434 434 434 434 434 434 434 432 432 433

1,369 1,354 1,354 1,354 1,335 1,333 1,361 1,360 1,352 1406

451 453 452 452 451 447 445 455 446 448

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 16 16 16 16 15 15 15 14 17

14 14 13 13 13 13 13 12 13 13

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 29 29 29 28 28 28 28 28 28

36 35 35 35 36 35 35 38 37 35
32 32 32 32 32 32 31 30 30 32
85 85 85 85 85 85 85 90 88 84

59 59 59 59 59 58 60 64 63 58

103 103 103 103 103 103 102 102 101 107

0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

10 10 10 10 10 10 8 8 8 9

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 29 29 29 28 28 28 28 24 28

37 37 37 37 37 36 36 36 36 33

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,472 4,471 4,470 4,466 4,463 4,448 4,444 4,465 4,470 4447

295 295 295 295 295 294 293 292 293 292

286 285 285 285 284 284 284 292 292 283

289 289 289 287 288 286 286 291 293 288

298 298 298 298 298 298 299 299 297 296

351 351 351 351 351 352 350 351 350 350

262 262 262 262 262 261 264 263 263 262

312 311 311 311 310 310 310 309 309 312

277 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 278 279
341 341 341 341 340 339 339 342 341 340
296 296 296 296 296 294 294 298 298 293
402 402 402 402 402 399 398 398 398 395

278 278 278 276 277 275 275 275 280 277

223 223 223 223 223 220 218 218 218 225

269 268 268 268 267 267 266 265 270 269

293 293 292 292 291 290 289 293 290 287

2,202 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,197 2,194 2,192 2,193 2,191 2188

1,301 1,300 1,300 1,300 1,299 1,296 1,294 1,295 1,294 1294

901 900 900 900 898 898 898 898 897 894

46 45 45 45 44 44 44 46 46 45

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 12 12 12 11 11 11 12 12 12

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 33 33 33 33 33 33 34 34 33

24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 25

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 21

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19,431 19,483 19,483 19,474 19,461 19,438 19,434 19,462 19,412 19465

23-Oct-25 24-Oct-25 25-Oct-25 26-Oct-25 27-Oct-25 28-Oct-25 29-Oct-25 30-Oct-25 31-Oct-25 Avg Population


